



Legislation Details

File #: 24-0087 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Report Action Item **Status:** Passed

File created: 1/18/2024 **In control:** Finance Committee

On agenda: 1/22/2024 **Final action:** 2/7/2024

Title: Request to approve Change Order #1 for Project Z-23 Water Reconstruction to increase for additional costs in the amount of \$335,035.04, resulting in a decrease to contingency from \$150,000 to \$0, along with the following 2023 budget amendment (2/3 vote of Council required):

Water Fund
Z-23 Water Reconstruction + \$185,035.04
X-23 Water Capital Construction - \$185,035.04

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Copy of Z-23 Change Order Approval Form.pdf, 2. Z-23 Change Order 1 Contract Amendment Memo Final_r1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2024	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
1/22/2024	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval	Pass